Jefferson County Public Schools
Administrative Offices

VanHoose Education Center
P.O. Box 34020

Louisville, Kentucky 40232-4020
(502) 485-3011

—_—._

/

ey

JCPS

July 28, 2021

NOTICE

To All Members of the Board Policy Committee and of the Jefferson County Board of

Education (JCBE):

The Board Policy Committee is holding a meeting of the Board Policy Committee, to be held
at 6 p.m. on Monday, August 2, 2021, at Stewart Auditorium, VanHoose Education Center,
3332 Newburg Road, Louisville, KY 40218. Some members will participate via video-

teleconference.

The purpose of this meeting is the discussion of proposed new and amended board policies.

The agenda is as follows:

l. Call to Order

II.  Approval of Minutes for the June 14, 2021, Meeting
lll.  Policies for Review—Policy Review Cycle Set #6
Diversity, Equity, and Poverty (DEP)/School-Based Decision Making (SBDM)

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
No Change
Schools
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
No Change

No Change

02.413
02.421
02.422
02.423
02.4231
02.4241
02.42411
02.4244
02.431
02.432
02.433

09.1231
09.221
09.223
09.3
09.32
09.3211

09.341

Exemption (SBDM)

Election of School Council Members (SBDM)
School Council Authority (SBDM)

School Council Meetings (SBDM)

School Council Relationships (SBDM)

School Council Policies (SBDM)

Appeal of Decisions (SBDM)

School Hiring (SBDM)

Training of School Council Members (SBDM)
Waiver of School Policies (SBDM)

Other Board Policy

Dismissal From School

Supervision of Students

Student Automobile Use

Student Activities

Student Organizations

Use of School Facilities by Noncurriculum-Related
Student Groups

School Performances



Change
Change
Change
Change

Pupil Personnel

Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
Change
No Change
Change
IV.  New Business
V. Next Meeting
VI.  Adjournment

09.35
09.421
09.4281
10.5

09.1
09.111
09.12
09.121
09.122
09.123
09.1221
09.1223

Social Events

Care of School and Personal Property
Reporting Educational Concerns or Grievances
Visitors to Schools

School Census

Withdrawals

Admissions and Attendance

Entrance Age

Attendance Requirements

Absences and Excuses
Shortened School Day and/or Week
Persons Over Compulsory Attendance Age

The Board Policy Committee Meeting will be conducted via video-teleconference pursuant to KRS 61.823 and
KRS 61.826. The primary location for this meeting and where all members can be seen and heard by the public
will be Stewart Auditorium, VanHoose Education Center. Members are permitted to attend in person or via
video-teleconference pursuant to KRS 61.826.

In light of the governor having declared a state of emergency within the Commonwealth on March 6, 2020, as a
result of the COVID-19 outbreak and in compliance with guidance issued by the Executive Branch on March 12
and 16, 2020, regarding the conduct of meetings of state boards and commissions during the emergency
period, public attendance at these meetings is permitted; however, please be advised that COVID-related
mitigation efforts will require a severely reduced seating capacity in Stewart Auditorium to ensure social

distancing.



	NOTICE

