VanHoose Education Center P.O. Box 34020 Louisville, Kentucky 40232-4020 (502) 485-3011



## July 28, 2021

## NOTICE

To All Members of the Board Policy Committee and of the Jefferson County Board of Education (JCBE):

The Board Policy Committee is holding a meeting of the Board Policy Committee, to be held at **6 p.m. on Monday, August 2, 2021**, at Stewart Auditorium, VanHoose Education Center, 3332 Newburg Road, Louisville, KY 40218. Some members will participate via videoteleconference.

The purpose of this meeting is the discussion of proposed new and amended board policies.

## The agenda is as follows:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of Minutes for the June 14, 2021, Meeting
- III. Policies for Review—Policy Review Cycle Set #6

Diversity, Equity	y, and Poverty	(DEP)/School-Based Decision Making (SBDM)
Change	02.413	Exemption (SBDM)
Change	02.421	Election of School Council Members (SBDM)
Change	02.422	School Council Authority (SBDM)
Change	02.423	School Council Meetings (SBDM)
Change	02.4231	School Council Relationships (SBDM)
Change	02.4241	School Council Policies (SBDM)
Change	02.42411	Appeal of Decisions (SBDM)
Change	02.4244	School Hiring (SBDM)
Change	02.431	Training of School Council Members (SBDM)
Change	02.432	Waiver of School Policies (SBDM)
No Change	02.433	Other Board Policy
<u>Schools</u>		
Change	09.1231	Dismissal From School
Change	09.221	Supervision of Students
Change	09.223	Student Automobile Use
Change	09.3	Student Activities
Change	09.32	Student Organizations
No Change	09.3211	Use of School Facilities by Noncurriculum-Related
		Student Groups
No Change	09.341	School Performances

Change	00.35	Cooled Freeze		
Change	09.35	Social Events		
Change	09.421	Care of School and Personal Property		
Change	09.4281	Reporting Educational Concerns or Grievances		
Change	10.5	Visitors to Schools		
<u>Pupil Personnel</u>				
Change	09.1	School Census		
Change	09.111	Withdrawals		
Change	09.12	Admissions and Attendance		
Change	09.121	Entrance Age		
Change	09.122	Attendance Requirements		
Change	09.123	Absences and Excuses		
No Change	09.1221	Shortened School Day and/or Week		
Change	09.1223	Persons Over Compulsory Attendance Age		
Now Pusings				

IV. New Business

V. Next Meeting

VI. Adjournment

The Board Policy Committee Meeting will be conducted via video-teleconference pursuant to KRS 61.823 and KRS 61.826. The primary location for this meeting and where all members can be seen and heard by the public will be Stewart Auditorium, VanHoose Education Center. Members are permitted to attend in person or via video-teleconference pursuant to KRS 61.826.

In light of the governor having declared a state of emergency within the Commonwealth on March 6, 2020, as a result of the COVID-19 outbreak and in compliance with guidance issued by the Executive Branch on March 12 and 16, 2020, regarding the conduct of meetings of state boards and commissions during the emergency period, public attendance at these meetings is permitted; however, please be advised that COVID-related mitigation efforts will require a severely reduced seating capacity in Stewart Auditorium to ensure social distancing.